### TERMS OF USE

This website contains general information. The information is not advice, and should not be treated as such.

#### Limitation of warranties

The information on this website is provided "as is" without any representations or warranties, express or implied. LiftAwayFay.com, LAF Media, LLC, and/or it's officers, directors, employees, editors, consultants, information or service providers, and any other personnel, make no representations or warranties in relation to the information on this website.

#### **Professional assistance**

You must not rely on the information on this website as an alternative to medical advice from your doctor or other professional healthcare provider. If you have any specific questions about any medical matter you should consult your doctor or other professional healthcare provider. If you think you may be suffering from any medical condition you should seek immediately medical attention. You should never delay seeking medical advice, disregard medical advice, or discontinue medical treatment because of information on this website.

#### Limitations of liability

By using this website, you agree to these terms of use. You agree that neither LiftAwayFat.com, LAF Media, LLC., nor its officers, directors, employees, editors, consultants, information or service providers, or any other personnel, have any liability to you under any theory of liability or indemnity in connection with your use of the LiftAwayFat.com. You hereby release and forever waive any and all claims you may have against LiftAwayFat.com, LAF Media, LLC., its officers, directors, editors, employees, editors, consultants, information or service providers, and any other personnel, for losses or damages you sustain in connection with your use of LiftAwayFat.com. LiftAwayFat.com, LAF Media, LLC and/or it's officers, directors, employees, editors, consultants, editors, information or service providers, and any other personnel, will not be liable to you (whether under the law of contact, the law of torts or otherwise) in relation to the contents of, or use of, or otherwise in connection with, this website:

These limitations of liability apply even if LiftAwayFat.com, and/or LAF Media, LLC has been expressly advised of the potential loss.

#### Exceptions

Nothing in this disclaimer will limit any of our liabilities in any way that is not permitted under applicable law, or exclude any of our liabilities that may not be excluded under applicable law. **Reasonableness** 

### Reasonableness

By using this website, you agree that the exclusions and limitations of liability set out in this website disclaimer are reasonable.

If you do not think they are reasonable, you must not use this website.

#### Other parties

You accept that, as a limited liability entity, LAF Media, LLC has an interest in limiting the personal liability of its officers and employees. You agree that you will not bring any claim against LiftAwayFat.com and/or LAF Media, LLC officers or employees in respect of any losses you suffer in connection with the website.

Without prejudice to the foregoing paragraph, you agree that the limitations of warranties and liability set out in this website disclaimer will protect LiftAwayFat.com and/or LAF Media, LLC officers, directors, employees, editors, consultants, information or service providers, and any other personnel, their successors, assigns and sub-contractors.

# Unenforceable provisions

If any provision of this website disclaimer is, or is found to be, unenforceable under applicable law, that will not affect the enforceability of the other provisions of this website disclaimer.

### PRIVACY POLICY

Your privacy is important to LiftAwatFat.com. This privacy statement provides information about the personal information that LiftAwayFat.com collects, and the ways in which LiftAwayFat.com uses that personal information.

### **Privacy statement**

LiftAwayFat.com and LAF Media, LLC may collect and use personal information:

# Using personal information

Where LiftAwayFat.com discloses your personal information to its agents or sub-contractors for these purposes, the agent or sub-contractor in question will be obligated to use that personal information in accordance with the terms of this privacy statement.

In addition to the disclosures reasonably necessary for the purposes identified elsewhere above, LiftAwayFat.com and/or LAF Media, LLC may disclose your personal information to the extent that it is required to do so by law, in connection with any legal proceedings or prospective legal proceedings, and in order to establish, exercise or defend its legal rights.

#### Securing your data

LiftAwayFat.com and/or LAF Media, LLC will take reasonable technical and organizational precautions to prevent the loss, misuse or alteration of your personal information.

LiftAwayFat.com and/or LAF Media, LLC will store all the personal information you provide on its secure servers.

### Updating this statement

LiftAwayFat.com and/or LAF Media, LLC may update this privacy policy by posting a new version on this website.

You should check this page occasionally to ensure you are familiar with any changes.

# Other websites

This website contains links to other websites.

LiftAwayFat.com and/or LAF Media, LLC is not responsible for the privacy policies or practices of any third party.

# Contact us

If you have any questions about this privacy policy or LiftAwayFat.com and/or LAF Media, LLC treatment of your personal information, please email us via the LiftAwayFat.com website.

We created this disclaimer using a form supplied via Freenetlaw by SEQ Legal. Other forms supplied by SEQ Legal include <u>data protection policy</u> forms.